UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AQ TEXTILES, LLC, Petitioner,

v.

ARUN AGARWAL, Patent Owner.

Case PGR2018-00018 Patent 9,708,737

FIRST AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(A)(1)

Now comes Respondent Arun Agarwal, by and through his attorneys, for his Mandatory

Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), states as follows:

A. Real Party in Interest

The real party in interest for Respondent is AAVN, Inc.

B. Related Matters

There are no related matters that will be affected by the outcome of this post-grant review

petition.

DOCKET

C. Notice of Lead and Backup Counsel

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Michelle W. Skinner (Reg. No. 54738)	Jamal M. Edwards (pending approval of pro
mskinner@em3law.com	<i>hac vice</i> admittance)
	jedwards@em3law.com
Postal and Hand-delivery Address:	Tel: (312) 803-0378
Michelle Ware Skinner	Ajay Mago (pending approval of pro hac vice
Edwards Maxson Mago & Macaulay, LLP	admittance)
300 N. LaSalle St., Suite 4925	amago@em3law.com
Chicago, IL 60654	Tel: (312) 803-0378

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Tel: (312) 803-0378	Postal and Hand-delivery Address: Edwards Maxson Mago & Macaulay, LLP 300 N. LaSalle St., Suite 4925 Chicago, IL 60654

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), a Power of Attorney accompanies this Notice.

D. SERVICE INFORMATION

Service information for lead and back-up counsel is provided in the designation of lead

and back-up counsel, above. Service of any documents via hand-delivery may be made at the

postal mailing address of the respective lead or back-up counsel designated above.

Dated: March 23, 2018

Respectfully submitted:

By:

Michelle W. Skinner Reg. No. 54,738 Attorney for Arun Agarwal

EDWARDS MAXSON MAGO & MACAULAY, LLP 300 N. LaSalle Street Suite 4925 Chicago, IL 60654 (312) 803-0378

DOCKF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing FIRST AMENDED MANDATORY

NOTICE have been served in its entirety this 23rd day of March 2018, via electronic mail on:

James L. Lester Jason T. Condrasky MACCORD MASON PLLC jlester@maccordmason.com jcondrasky@maccordmason.com

Michelle W. Skinner Registration No. 54738 Attorney for Arun Agarwal